Unit：m/m
Ⅲ﹒General specification：
b﹒Operating temp.：-40℃----+125℃
a﹒Storage temp.：-40℃ ----+125℃
f﹒Products comply with RoHS' requirements
Ⅱ﹒Description：
b﹒Magentically shielded
a﹒Powder molding construction

20171120-D
4.40 max.
A
B
C
D
E
R
47
( PCB Pattern )
G
H
F
B'
A B C D E F G HB'
HC0412R47KS□-□□□ 0.47 ±10% 13.2 15.3 9.7 7.6
HC0412R60KS□-□□□ 0.60 ±10% 16.2 18.8 9.2 6.6
HC04121R0KS□-□□□ 1.00 ±10% 30.0 35.0 7.3 4.7
2). Inductance test condition. :100kHz / 1V
1). Electrical specifications at 25℃
3). Isat base on ΔL / L0A=30% typ.(Approximately transient current)
ABC'S DWG NO.PROD.

4). Irms base on Temp. rise 40  typ.℃
HC0412□□□□S□-□□□
DWG. No.
RDC
( mΩ )
typ.
Isat
( A )
Irms
max.
Inductance
( uH ) typ.
( A )
typ.
20171120-D
HC0412R68KS□-□□□ 0.68 ±10% 25.1 8.0 5.621.7
HC04121R5KS□-□□□ 1.50 ±10% 43.7 50.6 5.4 3.9
HC04122R2KS□-□□□ 2.20 ±10% 66.1 76.6 4.7 3.0
HC04124R7KS□-□□□ 4.70 ±10% 160.0 190.0 2.8 2.0
HC04123R3KS□-□□□ 3.30 ±10% 105.8 3.5 2.491.4
0%
20%
40%
60%